Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 11-08)
OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 12/31/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
Nitrogolf, LLC	Name: Community Bank & Trust
Individual(s) Association	Internal
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Address:
Corporation- State:	Street Address: 5380 North Port Washington Road
✓ Other Limited Liability Company	City: Glendale
Citizenship (see guidelines) Wisconsin	State: Wisconsin
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Country: <u>United States</u> Zip: <u>53217</u>
	- Cluzenship
3. Nature of conveyance )/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s)November 25, 2008	Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	X Other State Bank Citizenship Wisconsin If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	8. Trademark Registration No.(s)
78627733 and 78627746	3492621
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
Nitro Exploder, Nitro Blaster and Nitro Glycerin	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
Name: Peter J. Faust	registrations Involved:
Internal Address: O'Neil Cannon, Hollman, DeJong, S.C.	7. <b>Total fee</b> (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ <u>90.00</u>
Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 1400	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Milwaukee	8. Payment Information:
State: Wisconsin Zip: 53202	1
Phone Number: (414) 276-5000	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: (414) 276-6581 Email Address: Pata Faust@willaw.com	Authorized User Name
Email Address: Pete Faustowilaw.com	2.7
9. Signature: Retendant Signature	
Peter J. Faust	Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0522

## NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS dated as of November 25, 2008 is between Nitrogolf, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Borrower"), and Community Bank & Trust (the "Bank").

The parties acknowledge the following:

- A. Borrower has executed a General Business Security Agreement dated of even date herewith in favor of the Bank (as it may be amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement");
- B. Pursuant to the Security Agreement, Borrower has granted to the Bank a security interest in and to all of the trademarks, service marks, applications therefore and associated goodwill therein, now owned or from time to time after the date hereof owned or acquired by the Borrower, including without limitation the registrations issued by, and the applications with, with the United States Patent and Trademark Office listed on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and in and to all proceeds and benefits thereof;
- C. There are no liens or security interests on the Trademarks other than the interests of the Bank; and
- D. Capitalized terms not defined herein shall have their meaning as set forth in the Security Agreement.

NITROGOLF, LLC

By: RELIABLE KNITTING WORKS, its Managing Member

By:

Mark Blutstein, President

COMMUNITY BANK & TRUST

By

Joseph G. Schaefer, Wice President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0523

## Schedule A

## I. Trademark Registrations

**Trademark** 

Registration Number

Nitro Glycerin

US 3492621

## II. Trademark Applications

<u>Trademark</u>

Serial/Application Number

Nitro Exploder Nitro Blaster

US 78627733 US 78627746

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 003895 FRAME: 0524